

Tulsa, OK 74103

TAC 501i Medium Duty Truck Chassis Citywide Bid Date: December 21, 2023 Buyer: Julie Miller jamiller@cityoftulsa.org Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery: If your Bid is accepted and a contract is executed, state the number of days you need to deliver the Goods and/or to begin providing Services

You must be able to deliver the Goods and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating your contract or canceling the Purchase Order, pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

			The Around The Clock Freightliner Group			
			dba Premier Truck Group Of Tulsa		Holt Truck Centers Of Oklahoma, LLC	
		Estimate	Premier Truck	T Tuisa		1
tem	Description	Annual QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	33,000 GVW Cab Chassis.	1	\$102,245.00	\$102,245.00	\$100,625.00	\$100,625.00
ptions						•
	1A. 84-inch CA with Diesel engine.	1	-\$250.00	-\$250.00	\$486.00	\$486.00
	1B. 84-inch CA with CNG engine.	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	1C. 108-inch CA with diesel engine.	1	-\$175.00	-\$175.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
	1D. 108-inch CA with CNG engine.	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	1E. 120-inch CA with diesel engine.	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$775.00	\$775.00
	1F. 120-inch CA with CNG engine.	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	-					
-	1G. 150-inch CA with diesel engine.1H. 150-inch CA with CNG engine.	1	\$225.00 N/A	\$225.00 N/A	\$900.00	\$900.00
	2. Crew Cab.	1	N/A \$9,058.00	\$9,058.00	N/A N/A	N/A N/A
	Crew Cab. Heated windshield.	1	\$9,058.00 \$312.00	\$9,058.00 \$312.00	N/A \$632.00	\$632.00
	4. Pre-Trip switch.	1	\$312.00 Included	\$312.00 Included	· ·	\$632.00 Included
	Fre- i rip switch. S. Espar Airtronic cab heater, model D2 or	1			Included	
	equivalent.	1	N/A	N/A	\$2,515.00	\$2,515.00
	6. Air cab blower with tire inflator.7A. 10-hole, hub piloted wheel with highway	1	Included	Included	\$240.00	\$240.00
	tread mounted spare.	1	\$635.00	\$635.00	\$495.00	\$495.00
	7B. 10-hole, hub piloted wheel with mud & snow tread mounted spare.	1	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$535.00	\$535.00
	8. 50-gallon capacity square "D" style fuel tank mounted.	1	N/A	N/A	Included	Included
	9. Engine brake and exhaust system.	1	Included	Included	\$1,956.00	\$1,956.00
	10. Rear disc brakes w/ABS.	1	\$2,156.00	\$2,156.00	\$1,076.00	\$1,076.00
	11. Center console with writing surface.	1	\$1,255.00	\$1,255.00	N/A	N/A
	12. Two (2) person passenger seat with two (2) high visibility seat belts, orange preferred.	1	\$344.00	\$344.00	\$563.00	\$563.00
	13. Collision Warning system.	1	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,576.00	\$3,576.00
	14. Blindspot warning system.	1	\$1,231.00	\$1,231.00	\$2,129.00	\$2,129.00
	15. Backup Camera	1	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,026.00	\$1,026.00
	Extended Warranty for 5 years or 150,000	<u> </u>	ψ.,,.20.00	ψ.,.20.00	ψ.,ο23.03	ψ.,σ2σ.σσ
	miles on 16A. Engine, engine electronics, turbo and					1
	injectors, etc.	1	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
	16B. Exhaust after-treatment.	1	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
	16C. Transmission.	1	\$612.00	\$612.00	\$587.00	\$587.00
	16D. Chassis electronics, including wiring harness, etc. (Provide complete information	1	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
	on what is covered) 17. 320 HP CNG engine with 2 year, 100,000	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	mile warranty for engine. 17A. Extended warranty for 5 years or	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	200,000 miles. Extended sub-total, Item 1 (with ontions)				
	Extended Sub-total, Item 1 (Estimate	, ,		\$122,691.00	
em	Description	Annual QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
2	46,000 GVW Cab Chassis	1	\$112,752.00	\$112,752.00	\$106,101.00	\$106,101.00
ptions	<u>l '</u>	<u> </u>	. ,		. ,	1
	1. 84-inch CA for 5 YD dump with CNG engine.	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department 175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor Tulsa, OK 74103 TAC 501i Medium Duty Truck Chassis Citywide Bid Date: December 21, 2023 Buyer: Julie Miller
jamiller@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery: If your Bid is accepted and a contract is executed, state the number of days you need to deliver the Goods and/or to begin providing Services

You must be able to deliver the Goods and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating your contract or canceling the Purchase Order, pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

z. i noing		Ī	The Around The Clock Freightliner Group		Holt Truck Contare Of Oldel and 110	
			dba Premier Truck Group Of Tulsa		Holt Truck Centers Of Oklahoma, LLC	
	2. 120-inch CA for 10 YD dump with diesel engine.	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	N/A	N/A
	3. 120-inch CA for 10 YD dump with CNG engine.	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	4. Heated windshield.	1	\$423.00	\$423.00	\$636.00	\$636.00
	5. Pre-trip switch.	1	Included	Included	Included	Included
	6. Espar Airtronic cab heater, model D2 or equivalent.	1	N/A	N/A	\$2,515.00	\$2,515.00
	7. Air cab blower with tire inflator.	1	Included	Included	\$240.00	\$240.00
	8A. 10-hole, hub piloted wheel with highway tread mounted spare.	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$780.00	\$780.00
	8B. 10-hole, hub piloted wheel with mud & snow tread mounted spare.	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$535.00	\$535.00
	9. 70-gallon capacity "D" style fuel tank mounted.	1	N/A	N/A	Included	Included
	10. Engine brake and exhaust system.	1	Included	Included	\$1,956.00	\$1,956.00
	11.Front air disc brakes w/ABS.	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,346.00	\$1,346.00
	12. Center console with writing surface.	1	\$1,255.00	\$1,255.00	N/A	N/A
	13. Front bumper extension with headlight switch for plow lights.	1	\$1,246.00	\$1,246.00	\$756.00	\$756.00
	14. Cloth seats.	1	\$156.00	\$156.00	\$410.00	\$410.00
	15. Load scale with display mounted inside cab.	1	\$4,643.00	\$4,643.00	\$685.00	\$685.00
	16. Air suspension suitable for above mentioned GVW.	1	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$2,431.00	\$2,431.00
	17. Collision warning system.	1	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,576.00	\$3,576.00
	18. Blind spot warning system.	1	\$1,231.00	\$1,231.00	\$2,129.00	\$2,129.00
	19. Backup Camera	1	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,026.00	\$1,026.00
	Extended warranty for 5-years or 150,000-mile on:	1	N/A	N/A	See options	See Options
	20A. Engine, engine electronics, turbo, injectors etc.	1	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
	20B. Exhaust after-treatment.	1	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
	20C. Transmission.	1	\$612.00	\$612.00	\$587.00	\$587.00
	20D. Chassis electronics, including wiring harness.	1	\$1,805.00	\$1,805.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
	21. 320 HP CNG engine with 2-year 100,000-miles warranty for engine.	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	21A. Extended warranty for 5-year or 200,000-miles on CNG engine.	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Extended Sub-total Item 2 (with options)	\$140,168.00		\$129,759.00	
		Estimate				
em	Description	Annual QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
3	60,000 GVW Cab chassis	4	\$137,964.00	\$551,856.00	\$146,153.00	\$584,612.00
ptions						
	1A. 120-inch CT for ten (10) cubic yard dump with diesel engine.	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/C	N/C
	1B. 120-inch CT for ten (10) cubic yard dump with CNG engine.	4	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	1C. 126-inch CT for thirteen (13) cubic yard dump with diesel engine.	4	\$125.00	\$500.00	N/C	N/C
	1D. 126-inch CT for thirteen (13) cubic yard dump with CNG engine.	4	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	1E. 138-inch CT for fourteen (14) cubic yard	4	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	N/C	N/C
	dump with diesel engine. 1F. 138-inch CT for fourteen (14) cubic yard	4	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	dump with CNG engine. 1G. 144-inch CT for thirteen (13) cubic yard					



City of Tulsa Purchasing Departmen 175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor Tulsa, OK 74103 TAC 501i Medium Duty Truck Chassis Citywide Bid Date: December 21, 2023 Buyer: Julie Miller
jamiller@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery: If your Bid is accepted and a contract is executed, state the number of days you need to deliver the Goods and/or to begin providing Services

You must be able to deliver the Goods and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating your contract or canceling the Purchase Order, pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

z. i ficilig			The Around The Clock Freightliner Group dba Premier Truck Group Of Tulsa		Holt Truck Centers Of Oklahoma, LLC		
	1H 144 inch CT for thirtoon (12) pubic yord		Premier Truck	Group Of Tuisa		I	
	1H. 144-inch CT for thirteen (13) cubic yard dump with drop axle and CNG engine.	4	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	2. Transmission, 13 speed, Eaton Ultrashift	4	-\$3,097.00	-\$12,388.00	N/A	N/A	
	3. Pusher axle 13,200 lb. with tires.	4	\$9,631.00	\$38,524.00	\$11,500.00	\$46,000.00	
	4. Heated windshield.	4	\$423.00	\$1,692.00	\$632.00	\$2,528.00	
	5. Pre-trip switch.	4	Included	Included	N/C	N/C	
	6. Espar Airtronic cab heater.	4	N/A	N/A	\$2,515.00	\$10,060.00	
	7. Air cab blower with tire inflator.	4	Included	Included	\$240.00	\$960.00	
	8A. 10-hole, hub piloted wheel with highway tread mounted spare.	4	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$780.00	\$3,120.00	
	8B. 10-hole, hub piloted wheel with mud & snow tread mounted spare	4	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$535.00	\$2,140.00	
	9. 70-gallod square D type fuel tank.	4	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	10. Engine brake and exhaust system.	4	Included	Included	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	
	11. Front air disc brakes w/ABS.	4	\$777.00	\$3,108.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,384.00	
	12. Front bumper extension with switch for	4		ψυ, 100.00			
	plow lights.	4	\$1,898.00	\$7,592.00	\$756.00	\$3,024.00	
	13. Cloth seats.	4	\$156.00	\$624.00	N/A	N/A	
	14. Center console with writing surface.	4	\$1,239.00	\$4,956.00	N/A	N/A	
	15. Load scale with display mounted in cab.	4	\$4,643.00	\$18,572.00	\$685.00	\$2,740.00	
	16. Air suspension.	4	\$2,876.00	\$11,504.00	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00	
	17. Driver controlled differential lock on both axles.	4	Included	Included	Included	Included	
	18. Collision warning system.	4	\$3,870.00	\$15,480.00	\$3,756.00	\$15,024.00	
	19. Blindspot warning system.	4	\$1,231.00	\$4,924.00	\$2,129.00	\$8,516.00	
	20. Backup Camera.	4	\$1,120.00	\$4,480.00	\$1,026.00	\$4,104.00	
	Extended warranty for 5 years, 150,000 miles on:						
	21A. Engine, engine electronics, turbo, injectors etc.	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	
	21B. Exhaust After-treatment	4	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	
	21C. Transmission.	4	\$973.00	\$3,892.00	\$826.00	\$3,304.00	
	21D. Chassis electronics, including wiring harness, etc.	4	\$3,605.00	\$14,420.00	\$1,552.00	\$6,208.00	
	22. 320 HP CNG engine with 2-year or 100,000-mile warranty on engine.	4	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	22A. Extended warranty for 5-years or 200,000 miles for CNG engine.	4	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Extended Sub-total Item 3 (with options)		\$685,996.00		\$729,824.00		
II costs r	OTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED: I costs must be included or your Bid will be disqualified) tal of Sub-total 1,2, and 3		\$953,667.00		\$982,274.00		
Delivery:		Delivery date is subject to chassis availability at the time of receipt of purchase order.		365-400 Days ARO			
Annual Price Adjustment:		5.85%		CPI			
Notes:		N/A		N/A			

THE CITY DOES NOT GUARANTEE ANY SPECIFIC QUANTITY OR NUMBER OF PURCHASES, IF ANY, THAT WILL BE MADE DURING THE AGREEMENT TERM.